CHICAGO TRIBUNE

media group



Sold To:

INDIANA UTILITY REG COMMISSIO - CU00411916 101 West Washington Street INDIANAPOLIS,IN 46204-3407 APR 2 5 2016
INDIANA UTILITY
REGULATORY COMMISSION

Bill To:

INDIANA UTILITY REG COMMISSIO - CU00411916 101 West Washington Street INDIANAPOLIS,IN 46204-3407

Proof of Publication

Order Number: 4128632		
Purchase Order: N/A		
State of Indiana)	
) ss:	
Jasper, La Porte, Lake,	Newton, Porter, & Starke County	

I, <u>Bridget Maloni</u>, a principal clerk of Post Tribune newspaper of general circulation printed and published in the English language in the city of Crown Point in state and county afore-said, and that the printed matter attached hereto is a true copy, which was duly published in said paper for 1 time(s), the date(s) of publication being as follows:

Apr 21, 2016.

The undersigned further states that the Post Tribune newspaper(s) maintains an Internet website, which is located at http://classifieds.chicagotribune.com/classifieds?category=public_notice website and that a copy of the above referenced printed matter was posted on such website on the date(s) of publication set forth above.

Dated at Chicago, Illinois on this	_ day of	APR 2 1 2016	
Bridget Maloni	_		

435 N. Michigan Ave. Chicago, IL

CHICAGO TRIBUNE

media group

LEGAL NOTICE OF PUB-LIC HEARING INDIANA UTILITY REGU-LATORY COMMISSION **CAUSE NO. 44733** PETITION OF NORTHERN INDIANA PUBLIC VICE COMPANY FOR AP-PROVAL OF PETITIONER'S 7-YEAR ELECTRIC TD-SIC PLAN FOR ELIGIBLE TRANSMISSION, DISTRI-BUTION AND STORAGE SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS, PURSUANT TO IND. CODE § 8-1-39-10(a), FOR AUTHORITY TO DEFER COSTS FOR FUTURE RECOVERY, AND APPROVING INCLU-SION OF NIPSCO'S TDSIC PLAN PROJECTS IN ITS RATE BASE IN ITS NEXT GENERAL RATE PROCEED-ING PURSUANT TO IND. CODE § 8-1-2-23.

Notice is hereby given that the Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission Will conduct a public Evidentiary Hearing in the above-captioned Cause in the IURC Conference Center, Suite 220, Judicial Courtroom 222 of the PNC Center, 101 W. Washington Street, Indianapolis, Indiana, commencing at 9:30 AM, local time, on Wednesday, May 04, 2016. This hearing is open to the public.

If an accommodation is required to allow an individual with a disability to participate, please contact the Office of the Executive Secretary of the IURC at (317) 232-2701 or TDD (317) 232-8556 at least 48 hours in advance.

INDIANA UTILITY REGULA-TORY COMMISSION OFFICE OF THE EXECU-TIVE SECRETARY (317) 232-2701 BY: IURC - (AARON SCHMOLL) 4/21/2016 4128632 HSPAXLP

4128632